guarantor(s) that the imrnovable property/ ies mortgaged to the Secured Creditor more
fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be sotd on "as is where is" basis, 'as is
qrhat is" and 'whatever there is" condition, on the date and at the place mentioned
herein below for realization of a sum of Rs. 1,85,92,190.16 (Rupees One Crore Eighty
Five Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred and Ninety and Paise Sixteen Only) as

on 16-12-2O24, with future interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon in the accoult/s
of Mr. Siyavul Rahman P T with Angadipuram Branch of the Bank, subject to the
following terms and conditions:

Name of Property
Ov,rner

[...]

2267 11999 dated 04-05-1999 of Sub Registrar Office -
Mannarkkad and bounded on (as per Deed No. 2267 ll999l,
North: Property of Thoduvakkappu
South: Road

East: koperty of Thoduvalkappu
West Property assigned to Sr'yavul Haq

Nature of possession Physical Possession

Reserve Price Rs. 1,79,52,000/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Nine lakhs
Fifty Two Thousand Only)

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD)

Rs. 17,95,200/ - (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Ninety Five
Ttrousand TWo Hundred OnIy)

Mode of submission
of EMD/ Sale amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be Paid by

way of RTGS to Account No.M12073000000541 " IFSC Code :